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The Ohio Environmental Protection Agency (Ohio EPA), Drinking Water Plant -
Distribution Manthly Operation Reports (EPA 5002) (MOR) were received for your .
public water system for the months of February to December 2006 on January 11,
2007.

Mr. Dennis B. Brophy

Pacific NW Property Management
15685 SW 116"™, # 109

King City, Oregon 97224 - 2695

Dear Mr. Brophy:

Free and combined chlorine residuals are required to be conducted at the plant tap and

" in the distribution system daily (seven days per week) and hardness must be monitored
monthly at a state certified lab according to OAC Rule 3745-83-01(G). Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC), Rule 3745-83-01(!), requires submittal of an operational
report no later than the tenth of the month following the month being reported [e.g.,
December's monthly operational report should .be submitted to the district office no later
than January 10",

In addition, the Ohic EPA, Total Chlorine Residual Quarterly Operating Reports (EPA
5114) (QOR) were received for the first, second, third, and fourth caiendar quarters of
2006 on January 11, 2007. _ P

Disinfection residual measurements are required to be taken for total chicrine according
to Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-81-70 (E) at the same time total’

coliform bacterial samples are collected. The total chlorine residuals obtained during
routine and repeat total coliform bacterial monitoring events are to be reported on the
QOR by the 10" of the month foliowing the end of the calendar quarter being reported.
{e.g., The fourth calendar quarter (October - December) should be submitted to the
district office no later than January 10" ]

@ Printed on Recyded Paper Ohic EPA is an Equal Opportunity Employer




Mr. Dennis B. Brophy
January 31, 2007
Page 2

The owner / operator of Allen Park Mobile Court is in violation of OAC Rule 3745-
83-01(G}, OAC Rule 3745-83-01(1), and OAC Rule 3745-81-T0(E}).

Free and combined chlorine samples must be taken and recorded daily (seven days per
week) and hardness must be sampled and analyzed at a state certified laboratory on a
monthly basis. Plant preduction must continue to be reported daily. The above data
must be submitted to Ohio EPA by the 10" of the month following the reported data.

A copy of EPA form 5114, EPA form 5002 and instructions for completion are attached.
Please contact me at (419) 373-3101 to discuss the above violations and to determine
actions that must be taken to obtain compliance.

Sincerely,

B bt
Ben Smith

Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc:  Larry Holland, Manager, Allen Park MHC
Toni Buchanan, IMS, DDAGW, CO
Ottawa County Heaith Department
{DDAGW, NWDO File®




